



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 432/2025

KAPIL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sermon Rawat, Ms. Kimmi Brara
Marwaha and Mr. Jasjeet Singh
Mahwaha, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with SI Anjali Dhaiya, PS-
Kanjhawala.

+ CRL.A. 433/2025

VISHAL DABAS

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with SI Anjali Dhaiya, PS-
Kanjhawala.

+ CRL.A. 627/2025

NIKHIL DABAS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sermon Rawat, Ms. Kimmi Brara
Marwaha and Mr. Jasjeet Singh
Mahwaha, Advocates.

versus

STATE(GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State



with with SI Anjali Dhaiya, PS-Kanjhawala.

Mr. Pankaj Kapoor, Ms. Shafiya Ghani and Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

ORDER
03.12.2025

%

1. In the first call, the matters were directed to be taken up at the end of the Board.
2. It is already 4:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matters today.
3. Re-notify on 30th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/sh